City of Philadelphia

Public Hearing Notice

The Committee of the Whole of the Council of the City of Philadelphia will hold a Public Hearing on Thursday, January 29, 2015, at 9:00 AM, in Room 400, City Hall, to hear testimony on the following items:

140984	Resolution approving the appointment of Nancy Winkler to the Philadelphia Water, Sewer and Storm Water Rate Board.
140985	Resolution approving the appointment of Bernard Brunwasser to the Philadelphia Water, Sewer and Storm Water Rate Board.
140986	Resolution approving the appointment of Sonny Popowsky to the Philadelphia Water, Sewer and Storm Water Rate Board.
140987	Resolution approving the appointment of Lee Huang to the Philadelphia Water, Sewer and Storm Water Rate Board.
140988	Resolution approving the appointment of Mike Chapman to the Philadelphia Water, Sewer and Storm Water Rate Board.
150016	Resolution approving the appointment of Amy L. Kurland to be a member of the Philadelphia Housing Authority.

Immediately following the public hearing, a meeting of the Committee of the Whole, open to the public, will be held to consider the action to be taken on the above listed items.

Copies of the foregoing items are available in the Office of the Chief Clerk of the Council, Room 402, City Hall.

Michael Decker Chief Clerk